Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/13/2004			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Bank One Corportion		Тапо	11/13/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA				
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue	270 Park Avenue			
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10017				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 09644579					
Property Type		Number			
		Hambol			
Application Number:		44579			
Application Number:	096				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	44579			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (202)778-22	44579			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	096 DATA (202)778-22 De sent via US Mai 2029551500	01 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (202)778-22 be sent via US Mai 2029551500 patdcdocket	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @hunton.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (202)778-22 be sent via US Mar 2029551500 patdcdocket Hunton & W	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) @hunton.com illiams LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (202)778-22 be sent via US Mai 2029551500 patdcdocket Hunton & W 1900 K Stre	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) @hunton.com illiams LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (202)778-22 (202)778-22 (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029778-22) (20297551500) (2029778-22) (20297551500) (2029756-22) (2029756-22) (2029756-22) (2029756-22) (2029756-22) (2029757-22) (20297777-22) (20297777-22) (20297777-22) (202977777-22) (202977777777777777777777777777777777777	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) @hunton.com illiams LLP et, NW			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (202)778-22 (202)778-22 (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029551500) (2029778-22) (20297551500) (2029778-22) (20297551500) (2029756-22) (2029756-22) (2029756-22) (2029756-22) (2029756-22) (2029757-22) (20297777-22) (20297777-22) (20297777-22) (202977777-22) (202977777777777777777777777777777777777	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) @hunton.com illiams LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (202)778-22 be sent via US Mai 2029551500 patdcdocket Hunton & W 1900 K Stre Suite 1200 Washington	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) @hunton.com illiams LLP et, NW			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (202)778-22 (202)778-22 (202)778-22 (202)778-22 (202)778-22 (202) (01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) @hunton.com illiams LLP et, NW , DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006			

PATENT REEL: 024385 FRAME: 0410 Form PTO-1595 (08/05) (modified)

r

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 47004.000069

1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or new address(es) below.				
 Name of Conveying Party(ies): Bank One Corporation Bank Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60670 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Address: 270 Park Avenue New York, NY 10017	Name: Address:			
Country: USA Additional name(s) and address(es) atta	Country: ached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 13, 2004 Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: Other: 94. Application or Patent Number(s): This docum A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/644,579 (Attorney Docket No. 47004.000069)	 Merger Change of Name nent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s): 			
Additional numbers attached?	🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeffrey Scott Leaning	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s): 1 + Patent(s): 1 = Total: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 50-0206 △ Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account 			
9. Signature:	May 14, 2010 Date			
Jeffrev Scott Leaning, Reg. No. 51,184 Total number of pages including co 3 Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

PATENT REEL: 024385 FRAME: 0411 Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Large Bank Licensing, MS 7-13 250 E Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20219

November 4, 2004

OCC Control Nr. 2004-ML-02-0006

Mr. Joseph R. Bielawa Assistant General Counsel Legal Department J.P. Morgan Chase & Company 270 Park Avenue, Floor 39 New York, New York 10017

Dear Mr. Bielawa:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency for the merger of Bank One, National Association, Chicago, Illinois, Charter Nr. 8, and, Bank One, National Association, Columbus, Ohio, Charter Nr. 7621, into and under the charter and title of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, New York, New York, Charter Nr. 24542, effective November 13, 2004

The resulting bank, JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, New York, New York, Charter Nr. 24542, has elected to retain the main office site of Bank One, National Association, Columbus, Ohio, Charter Nr. 7621, as the main office of the resulting bank. Accordingly, this letter also serves as the official authorization for JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, Columbus, Ohio, Charter Nr. 24542, to operate the other head offices of the above listed merging banks as branches of the resulting bank at the following sites:

Popular Name Certificate Nr. Address	:	Chicago Main Branch 128936A 1 Bank One Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60670
Popular Name Certificate Nr. Address	•	New York Main Branch 128937A 270 Park Avenue
		New York, New York 10017

Merger Certificate JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, New York, New York Bank One, National Association, Chicago, Illinois Bank One, National Association, Columbus, Ohio 200-ML-02-0006 Page 2 of 2

Branch authorizations previously granted to the merging banks automatically convey to the resulting bank and will not be reissued. Please furnish a copy of this certificate to personnel responsible for branch administration.

The OCC also authorizes the resulting bank, should the merger occur between Call Report dates, to recalculate its legal lending limit. The new lending limit should be calculated by using data from the last Call Report of the individual banks filed prior to consummating the merger, as adjusted for the combination. The resulting bank will then file a new Call Report and begin calculating its legal lending limit according to 12 C.F.R. 32.4(a) at the end of the quarter following consummation of the merger.

Sincerely,

Richard T. Erb Licensing Manager



RECORDED: 05/14/2010